## 503670346 01/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3716981

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN FRANK SCAMPINI	12/21/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	160 RIO ROBLES DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62150802
Application Number:	14980442

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-430-4542

Email: robert@crownoverlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ROBERT CROWNOVER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70272

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAXM-1856 (15MAX02)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT CROWNOVER	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Crownover/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=151221\_15MAX02\_Assignment#page1.tif source=151221\_15MAX02\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503670346 REEL: 037615 FRAME: 0367

Docket No.: MAXM-1856 (15MAX02)

### **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

 Inventor listed ("Assignor") is owner of the invention: "ULTRASOUND SUB-ARRAY RECEIVER BEAMFORMER", as described in the U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial Number: 62/150,802 filed April 21, 2015 and the U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application Serial Number: 14/980,442 filed December 28, 2015 (the "Patent Applications").

- 2. Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ("Assignee"), having a place of business at: 160 Rio Robles Drive, San Jose, CA 95134, desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Applications and any Patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.
- 3. Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of their rights, title, and interest in and to the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights, title, and interest in and to any divisionals, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisionals, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.
- 4. Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.
- 5. Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Patent Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain, maintain, or enforce the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.
- 6. Assignor authorizes Attorney Robert Crownover to insert on this assignment the Serial Number and filing date of the U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application left blank in paragraph 1.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated below.

Inventor: John Frank Scampini

Witness 1: Bose Scarry III.

(print name)

Brown Seampoint

Signature Date

Adam J. Scampini